

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, WATER RESOURCES ZONE

KISHORE BAG, LAL SAGAR, JODHPUR

Telephone: 0291-2570681 (O) Email: acejdr.wr@gmail.com

No. /Acct./2021/

Date : .12.2021

Corrigendum-02 to NIB No. 03/2021-22


As per quarries raised and discussion in pre-bid meeting following amendment shall be made in existing provision of bid document for "Construction of Joyla Pickup weir for diversion of Water to old route of Sukri river Tehsil Sheoganj Distt. Sirohi (Raj)" in NIB 03/2021-22 invited by this office:-

Existing Provision according to bid documents		Amended provision in relevant clause/part of bid document							
<p>Section III : Evaluation and Qualification Criteria 5. Personnel: The applicant must have suitably qualified personnel to fill the following positions. The applicant will supply the information on a prime candidate and an alternate for the each position both of whom should meet the experience requirements specified for the work.</p>		<p>Section III : Evaluation and Qualification Criteria 5. Personnel: The applicant must have suitably qualified personnel to fill the following positions. The applicant will supply the information on a prime candidate and an alternate for the each position both of whom should meet the experience requirements specified for the work.</p>							
S. No	Position required	Educational Qualifications	Experience on similar work years	Mandated by the Single bidder	S. No	Position required	Educational Qualifications	Experience on similar work years	Mandated by the Single bidder
1.	Project Manager	Graduate/post graduate in Engineering+ desirable project management	10 Years	1	1.	Project Manager	Graduate/Post Graduate in Civil Engineering	10 Years	1
2.	Structural Engineer	Graduate/post graduate in Engineering	05 Years	1	2.	Civil Engineer	Graduate in Civil Engineering	05Years	1
3.	Civil Engineer	Graduate in Engineering	05Years	2	3.	Quantity Surveyor Cum QC Engineer	Graduate in Civil Engineering	05Years	1
4.	Quantity Surveyor Cum QC Engineer	Graduate in Engineering.	05Years	1	4.	Site Supervisor	Diploma in Safety Engineering	02 Year	1
5.	Site Supervisor	Diploma in Engineering	03 Years	5					
6.	Safety Engineer	Diploma in Safety Engineering	02 Year	1					
7.	Mechanic	ITI of mechanical task	02 Years	1					

Existing Provision according to bid documents	Amended provision in relevant clause/part of bid document
<p>ITB3.10.1/3.10.2 A Bid Security/Bid-Securing Declaration shall be required in prescribed Bid-Securing Declaration form as per FD Circular dated 23.12.2020.</p>	<p>ITB3.10.1 A Bid-Securing Declaration shall be required in prescribed form as per Finance Department, Government of Rajasthan Circular applicable at the time of submission of bid, if permitted.</p>
<p>Last date and time of sale/download of bid : 24.12.2021 at 3:00PM</p>	<p>Last date and time of sale/download of bid : 03.01.2022 at 3:00PM</p>
<p>Last date and time of bid submission: 24.12.2021 at 3:00PM</p>	<p>Last date and time of bid submission: 03.01.2022 at 3:00PM</p>
<p>Last date and time of submission for original bid security declaration in approved form and original affidavit regarding corrections of information furnished with bid document : 24.12.2021 at 3:00PM</p>	<p>Last date and time of submission for original bid security declaration in approved form and original affidavit regarding corrections of information furnished with bid document : 03.01.2022 at 3:00PM</p>
<p>Date and time of opening of technical bid :24.12.2021 at 5:00PM</p>	<p>Date and time of opening of technical bid :03.01.2022 at 5:00PM</p>

Above changes shall be applicable to all relevant clause/part, wherever required in bid document and rest shall be same.

UBN : WRJ2122WLOB00058


Chief Engineer
Water Resources Zone
Jodhpur